

MRS. HENRY A. NELSON

Services will be at 1 p.m. Saturday at First Lutheran Church for Mrs. Henry A. Nel-



son, 52, of 1504
E. Madison
Ave., who died
of cancer
Wednesday at
Iowa Lutheran
Hospital. Burial
will be in Glendale Cemetery.
Mrs. Nelson

was a lifelong
MRS. HENRY A. Des Moines
NELSON resident.

She is survived by her husband Henry; two sons, Roger L. of Southfield, Mich., and Steven H. of Brooklyn Center, Minn.; a daughter, Janet Kay of Des Moines, her mother, Mrs. Hazel M. Thornton of Des Moines; two brothers, Albert D. Thornton of Des Moines and Arthur E. Thornton of La Habra, Calif. and two grandchildren.

The body is at Dahlstrom Funeral Home.

Clipped By:



danolson99 Mon, Mar 15, 2021

Newspapers**